Form PTO-1594

ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002, 102232	935
Tab settings	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-23-0Z	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: INTERNATIONAL COATINGS LIMITED
COURTAULDS COATINGS LIMITED	
OGGITINGED GOTTINGE EMMTEQ	Internal Address:ORIEL HOUSE
Individual(s) Association	16 CONNAUGHT PLACE
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 16 CONNAUGHT PLACE
Corporation-State	City: LONDON State: UK Zip: W2 2ZB
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State UNITED KINGDOM
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 3/13/2000	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,285,708
Additional number(s)	attached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: JOAN M. MCGILLYCUDDY	
Internal Address: AKZO NOBEL INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT	Enclosed
INTELLECTOAL FROFERIT BEFARTIMENT	
) Li
Street Address: 7 LIVINGSTONE AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
	01-1350 o
City: DOBBS FERFY State: NY Zip:10522-3408	100
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
/)	
JOANI NA NACCII I VCI IDDV	14.12 (91) 3/C
JOAN M. MCGILLYCUDDY Name of Person Signing	14. 7 Date

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0866 APPLICANT:

INTERNATIONAL COATINGS LIMITED

MARK:

INTER-PRIME

REG.NO: 1,285,708

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

DAVID H. VICKREY, whose postal address is Akzo Nobel Inc, Intellectual Property Department, 7 Livingstone Avenue, Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522-3408, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints LOUIS A. MORRIS, DAVID H. VICKREY, RALPH J. MANCINI, JOAN M. MCGILLYCUDDY, LAINIE E. PARKER and RICHARD P. FENNELLY, whose address is Akzo Nobel Inc., Intellectual Property Department, 7 Livingstone Avenue, Dobbs Ferry, New York 10522-3408, its attorneys to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration.

Date: September 13, 2002

Typed Name: Loek Penders

Title: Holder: of Proxy

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0867



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. **63604**

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

INTERNATIONAL COATINGS LIMITED (originally called PINCHIN JOHNSON & CO., LIMITED, changed its name on 13th January 1948 to PINCHIN, JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES, LIMITED, which was changed on 6th August 1968 to THE INTERNATIONAL PAINT COMPANY LIMITED, which was changed on 20th October 1981 to INTERNATIONAL PAINT public limited company, which was changed on 1st June 1989 to COURTAULDS COATINGS LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution and to which approval has been given in accordance with the provisions of the relevant Companies Acts) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1862 to 1898 as a limited company on 18th September 1899, re-registered under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1980 as a public company on 20th October 1981 then re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company on 1st June 1989, as COURTAULDS COATINGS LIMITED, which name was changed on 8th May 1990 to COURTAULDS COATINGS (HOLDINGS) LIMITED, which name was changed on 30th October 1998 to INTERNATIONAL COATINGS LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 13th March 2000

RECORDED: 09/23/2002

MS J. LUKER

for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House

for the record —

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0868